contained in the potentially impacted documents.  SGR then worked with the Company to prepare 
notification letters, arrange for mailing, and arrange for impacted individuals to receive credit 
monitoring and identity restoration services.  

2. Number of residents affected. 

Five-hundred sixteen (516) Washington residents associated with the Company were affected. A 
letter was sent to the potentially affected individuals on December 13, 2022, via regular mail (a 
copy of the form notification letter is enclosed). Impacted information may include names, and